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To discover more elegant, unique and sustainable
 Gingko design, please visit
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Smart Galaxy Lamp

              TMSmart Galaxy Lamp

Thank you for your purchase of the Original Gingko Smart Galaxy Lamp. Please
read the instruction manual carefully to achieve the best performance of this

product.

The 3D Printed ‘Galaxy’

Product Set Up / Installation

Please follow the below steps closely to set up the Smart Galaxy Lamp

Step 1: Place the magnetic suspension wood base on stable, flat and levelled table
surface.

Step 2: Connect the DC adapter to the Magnetic Suspension Wood base and plug it into
the wall socket; switch on the power on the socket.

Step 3: It’s recommended to place the cork mat on top of the wood base, to protect the
wood surface in case the Galaxy falls down by strong magnet force during the set
up attempts.

Step 4: Hold the Galaxy with both hands as per the below diagram and the
centre bottom of the Galaxy MUST BE aligned with the engraved centre circle
mark on the base or the mat; Gently place down the Galaxy to the base till 15-20
mm gap between the galaxy and base, and you should feel an upwards force
from the base to suspend the Galaxy with the Galaxy light staying on at the same
time.

NOTE: When you feel a force pulling the Galaxy  in a different direction other than
upwards and the light flickers at the same time, the set up will fail. Then you need to
correct the direction and try Again. Patience is key here as you may have to try a few
times before you can successfully set it up.

Central bottom of the
Galaxy  Lamp

Centre Mark on the
wood base

Step 4: While the Galaxy light stays on and doesn't flicker anymore, at the same time
you feel a upwards force from the base to suspend the Galaxy, then you can slowly
release your hands and the Galaxy should be successfully levitated.

Step 5: When the galaxy  is successfully levitated, the galaxy light usually should
be on. If not, you can turn on/off the light or change the light colour mode by
tapping the engraved touch control button on the right bottom of the wood
base. See above diagram. The Galaxy Lamp has 3 light modes: white light,
warm yellow light and light yellow light.

NOTE: The Galaxy should also slowly rotate itself.

There is a temperature controller built inside the base and in unlikely events such
as the Galaxy lamp failed to levitate after more than 30 minutes trying by the
user, the base temperature may reach 55 degrees or more. Then the
temperature controller will turn on to cut off the internal power supply of the
base to ensure the safety of the base. In such a case, unplug the power and
wait for 10-20 minutes for the base to cool down before attempting to levitate
the Galaxy again.

IMPORTANT
1. Please ensure that the product is placed on a safe and stable desktop with no

other metal objects near to the product as it may interfere with the magnetic
field.

2. Please do not place this product in a humid environment such as a bathroom
etc.

3. Please place any electronic products at least 20cm away from the magnetic
base; the electronic products include computers, mobile phones, cameras,
bank cards, etc.

4. This product is not recommended or suitable for any people with heart disease.
5. This product is not a toy and not suitable for children under 12 years old.
6. This product is for indoor use only.
7. You may find a little bit challenging to levitate the Galaxy for the first time.

Please seek help from others if you still can’t set it up after a few attempts.

Warranty

Product

This product is covered under one year manufacturer warranty starting from
the
date of purchase. Within the warranty period, any repair service or
components
replacement will be provided for free.

Warranty does not apply to the following circumstances:

1. The product base is made from natural wood, any natural wood grain on the
wood base is not a product fault.

2. Any drop of this product could cause serious damage to the device.
3. You can use tissue or a damp cloth to clean the Galaxy or the wood base

when it’s not in use.
4. For first time set up, you need to be very patient; If you still can’t levitate the

galaxy after a few attempts, please seek help from others before returning it.
5. Do not expose this product under any strong direct sunlight.

If you still have any queries or need any further assistance, please email to us at
support@gingkodesign.co.uk

2. Product failure due to acts of nature such as natural disaster, fire, flood, or

Smart Galaxy Lamp Smart Galaxy Lamp
Inspirierend - Wohnlich - Faszinierend

Vielen Dank für Ihren Kauf der Original Gingko Smart Galaxy Lamp (originale intelligente
Galaxienlicht von Gingko). Bitte lesen Sie sich die Anleitung gründlich durch, um eine

bestmögliche Produktleistung zu erreichen.

(HINWEIS: FÜR DIE EINRICHTUNG DIESES PRODUKTS IST GEDULD VON WESENTLICHER
BEDEUTUNG UND MÖGLICHERWEISE SIND MEHRERE VERSUCHE ERFORDERLICH, UM DEN

„Galaxis“ ERFOLGREICH ZUM SCHWEBEN ZU BRINGEN)

Bitte bewahren Sie diese Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Der 3D-gedruckte „Galaxis“

Produkteinrichtung / Installation

Bitte halten Sie sich genau an die nachfolgenden Schritte für die
Einrichtung der Smart Galaxis Lamp.

Schritt 1: Platzieren Sie die magnetische Holzschwebebasis auf einer stabilen, flachen
und ebenen Oberfläche.

Schritt 2: Verbinden Sie den DC-Adapter mit der magnetischem Holzschwebebasis und
stecken sie ihn in die Steckdose ein; schalten Sie die Stromversorgung der Steckdose ein.

Schritt 3: Zum Schutz der Holzoberfläche wird dazu geraten, die Korkmatte über der
Holzbasis zu platzieren, falls der Galaxis aufgrund starker Magnetkraft während
Einrichtungsversuchen herunterfällt.

Schritt 3: Halten Sie den Galaxis gemäß nachstehender Abbildung mit beiden Händen.
Die zentrale Unterseite des Galaxis MUSS an dem eingravierten Mittelkreiszeichen an der
Basis oder der Matte ausgerichtet werden; lassen Sie den Galaxis langsam auf die Basis
absinken, bis zwischen Galaxis und Basis ein Abstand von 15-20 mm besteht. Es sollte eine
Auftriebskraft von der Basis spürbar sein, sodass der Galaxis schwebt und gleichzeitig das
Galaxienlicht eingeschaltet bleibt.

HINWEIS: Falls Sie eine Kraft spüren, die den Galaxis in einer andere Richtung als nach
oben zieht, und das Licht gleichzeitig flackert, wird die Einrichtung fehlschlagen. In
diesem Fall müssen Sie die Richtung korrigieren und es erneut versuchen. Hierbei ist
Geduld gefragt, da vor der erfolgreichen Einrichtung möglicherweise mehrere Versuche
erforderlich sind.

Zentrale Unterseite der
Galaxienlicht

Zentrale Markierung an
der Holzbasis

Schritt 4: Wenn die Galaxienlicht eingeschaltet bleibt und nicht flackert, und gleichzeitig
eine Auftriebskraft von der Basis spürbar ist, um den Galaxis schweben zu lassen, können
Sie langsam loslassen und der Galaxis sollte erfolgreich schweben.

Schritt 5: Wenn der Galaxis erfolgreich schwebt, sollte die Galaxienlicht üblicherweise
eingeschaltet sein. Falls das nicht zutrifft, können Sie das Licht ein- oder ausschalten
oder die Lichtfarbe ändern, indem Sie auf den eingravierten Tastschalter an der
rechten.

Produkteinrichtung / Installation

Unterseite der Holzbasis tippen. Siehe obige Abbildung. Die Galaxienlicht hat 3
Lichtmodi: weißes Licht, warmes Gelblicht und hellgelbes Licht.

HINWEIS: Die Galaxienlicht sollte auch eine geringe Eigenrotation haben, so wie der
reale Galaxis, der sich in einer elliptischen Erdumlaufbahn befindet.

In die Basis ist eine Temperaturregelung eingebaut. Für den
unwahrscheinlichen Fall, dass die Galaxienlicht bspw. nach mehr als
30-minütigen Bemühungen durch den Benutzer nicht mehr schwebt, kann
die Temperatur 55 Grad oder mehr erreichen. In solchen Fällen wird die
Temperaturregelung eingeschaltet, um die interne Stromversorgung zur
Basis zu unterbrechen, damit die Sicherheit der Basis gewährleistet ist.
Ziehen Sie in diesem Fall den Netzstecker und warten Sie 10 bis 20 Minuten,
damit die Basis abkühlen kann, bevor Sie erneut versuchen, den Galaxis zum
Schweben zu bringen.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer sicheren und stabilen

Arbeitsfläche ohne sonstige Metallgegenstände in der Nähe des
Produkts platziert wird, da ansonsten möglicherweise das magnetische
Feld gestört wird.

2. Platzieren Sie dieses Produkt nicht in feuchten Umgebungen wie bspw.
einem Badezimmer usw..

3. Platzieren Sie Elektronikprodukte in einem Abstand von mindestens 20 cm
zur magnetischen Basis; zu Elektronikprodukten zählen unter anderem
Computer, Mobiltelefone, Kameras, Bankkarten usw..

4. Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Menschen mit Herzerkrankungen
empfehlenswert oder geeignet.

5. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug und nicht für Kinder unter 12 Jahren
geeignet.

Garantie

Für dieses Produkt gilt eine einjährige Herstellergarantie ab dem Kaufdatum.
Innerhalb der Garantiezeit wird jeder Reparaturdienst oder
Komponentenaustausch kostenlos erbracht.

Die Garantie gilt nicht für die folgenden Umstände:

1. Produktfehler durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch, Missbrauch,
Herabfallen, Abänderung, fehlerhafte Installation, Überspannung oder
Modifikation der Stromleitung.

2. Produktfehler durch Naturereignisse wie bspw. Naturkatastrophen,
Brände, Überschwemmungen oder Unfälle.

Produktpflege

1. Die Produktbasis ist aus Naturholz hergestellt und natürliche
Holzmaserungen an der Holzbasis sind kein Produktfehler.

2. Ein Herunterfallen dieses Produkts kann schwere Schäden am Gerät
verursachen.

3. Zur Reinigung des Galaxis oder der Holzbasis kann ein Tuch oder ein
feuchter Lappen verwendet werden, wenn Galaxis und Holzbasis nicht in
Verwendung sind.

4. Bei der erstmaligen Einrichtung ist große Geduld gefragt; vor der
Rückgabe des Produkts bitte Dritte um Hilfe fragen, falls der Galaxis auch
nach mehreren Versuchen keinen schwebenden Zustand erreicht.

5. Dieses Produkt darf keiner starken direkten Sonneneinstrahlung
ausgesetzt sein.

Falls Sie noch Fragen haben oder weitere Unterstützung benötigen, dann
schreiben Sie uns bitte eine E-Mail an support@gingkodesing.co.uk

Smart Galaxy Lamp Smart Galaxy Lamp TM

Inspirer - Vivre - Fasciner

(REMARQUE : IL VOUS FAUDRA FAIRE PREUVE D’UNE GRANDE PATIENCE POUR MONTER
CE PRODUIT ET IL EST PROBABLE QUE VOUS DEVIEZ RÉALISER PLUSIEURS ESSAIS AVANT DE

PARVENIR À FAIRE LÉVITER LA « Galaxie ».)

Veuillez conserver ce manuel d'utilisation en lieu sûr pour toute référence ultérieure.

Merci d’avoir acheté la lampe Smart Galaxy Lamp de Gingko. Veuillez lire
attentivement le manuel d'’utilisation pour que ce produit vous donne entière

satisfaction.

« Galaxie » imprimée en 3D

Veuillez suivre attentivement les étapes suivantes pour installer votre
Smart Galaxy Lamp.

Étape 1 : placer la base en bois à suspension magnétique sur une surface stable, plane
et uniforme.

Étape 2 : connecter l’adaptateur CC à la base en bois à suspension magnétique, le
brancher dans la prise murale, puis mettre la prise sous tension.

Étape 3 : il est recommandé de placer le tapis en liège sur la base en bois afin de
protéger la surface en bois au cas où la Galaxie tomberait sous l’effet de la force
magnétique pendant les tentatives d’installation.

Étape 3 : tenir la Galaxie avec les deux mains comme indiqué sur le schéma ci-dessous.
Le centre de la Galaxie DOIT être aligné avec le marque circulaire gravée au centre de
la base ou du tapis. Placer doucement la Galaxie sur la base en laissant un espace de 15
à 20 mm entre la Galaxie et la base. Une force ascendante permettant de suspendre la
Galaxie doit alors être ressentie depuis la base et l’éclairage de la Galaxie doit
simultanément rester allumé.

REMARQUE : si vous sentez une force tirer la Galaxie dans une direction autre que vers le
haut et que l’éclairage clignote simultanément, l’installation a alors échoué. Vous devez
rectifier la direction et réessayer. Faire preuve de patience lors de cette phase est
primordial car vous devrez probablement essayer plusieurs fois avant de réussir
l’installation.

Centre de la base de la
lampe Galaxie

Marque centrale sur la
base en bois

Étape 4 : si la Galaxie reste allumée et ne clignote plus et que vous ressentez une force
ascendante de la base permettant la suspension, vous pouvez alors relâcher lentement
vos mains et la Galaxie devrait léviter.

Étape 5 : lorsque la Galaxie lévite, son éclairage doit normalement être allumé. Si tel n’est
pas le cas, vous pouvez allumer/éteindre l’éclairage ou changer sa couleur en appuyant
sur le bouton de commande tactile gravé en bas à droite de la base en bois.

Voir le schéma ci-dessus. La lampe Galaxie dispose de 3 modes d’éclairage : lumière
blanche, lumière jaune chaud et lumière jaune clair.

REMARQUE : la Galaxie doit également tourner lentement sur elle-même, comme la
vraie Galaxie en orbite elliptique.

Un contrôleur de température est intégré à la base et, dans le cas peu probable où la
lampe Galaxie ne parviendrait pas à léviter après que l’utilisateur a essayé pendant plus
de 30 minutes, la température de la base peut atteindre 55 degrés ou plus. Le contrôleur
de température s’active alors pour couper l’alimentation interne de la base afin
d’assurer la sécurité de cette dernière. Vous devez alors débrancher l’alimentation et
attendre 10 à 20 minutes pour que la base refroidisse avant de retenter de faire léviter la
Galaxie.

1. Veuillez vous assurer que le produit est placé sur une surface sûre et stable
et qu’il n’y a aucun autre objet métallique à proximité du produit car cela
pourrait créer des interférences avec le champ magnétique.

2. Veuillez ne pas placer ce produit dans une pièce humide telle qu’une
salle de bains, etc.

3. Veuillez placer tout autre dispositif électronique à au moins 20 cm de la
base magnétique. Les dispositifs électroniques peuvent être des
ordinateurs, téléphones portables, appareils photo, cartes bancaires, etc.

4. Ce produit n’est ni recommandé ni adapté aux personnes souffrant de
maladies cardiaques.

5. Ce produit n’est pas un jouet et ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de
12 ans.

6. Ce produit doit être utilisé exclusivement à l’intérieur.
7. Vous trouverez peut-être un peu difficile de faire léviter la Galaxie pour

la

Garantie

Ce produit est couvert par une garantie fabricant d'un an à compter de la date
d'achat. Pendant la période de garantie, tout service de réparation ou
remplacement de composants sera fourni gratuitement.

La garantie ne s'applique pas aux circonstances suivantes :

1. Défaillance du produit due à une mauvaise utilisation, une utilisation abusive,
des chutes, un mauvais traitement, une altération, une installation
défectueuse, une surtension de la ligne électrique ou une modification.

2. Défaillance du produit due à une cause naturelle, telle qu’une catastrophe
naturelle, un incendie, une inondation, ou un sinistre.

Entretien du produit

1. La base du produit est fabriquée en bois naturel. Par conséquent, les grains
naturels du bois ne constituent en aucun cas un défaut du produit.

2. Toute chute de ce produit pourrait endommager gravement l'appareil.
3. Il est possible d’utiliser un mouchoir en papier ou un chiffon humide pour

nettoyer la Galaxie ou la base en bois lorsque la lampe n’est pas utilisée.
4. Lors de la première installation, vous devrez faire preuve d’une grande

patience. Si vous ne parvenez toujours pas à faire léviter la Galaxie après
quelques tentatives, veuillez demander de l’aide auprès d’autres personnes
avant de la renvoyer.

5. Ne pas exposer ce produit à la lumière directe du soleil.

Smart Galaxy Lamp Smart Galaxy Lamp

Grazie per aver acquistato la Gingko Smart Galaxy Lamp originale. Leggere
attentamente le istruzioni per avere il massimo da questo prodotto.

(NOTA: LA PAZIENZA È LA CHIAVE PER MONTARE QUESTO PRODOTTO E POTREBBE ESSERE
NECESSARIO PROVARE ALCUNE VOLTE PRIMA DI RIUSCIRE A FAR LEVITARE LA ‘Galassia’
CON SUCCESSO)

Conservate il presente manuale per consultazioni future.

La ‘Galassia’ stampata in 3D

Seguire attentamente i seguenti passi per montare la Smart Galaxy
Lamp

Passo 1: posizionare la base di legno a sospensione magnetica su una superficie di
tavolo stabile, piatta e livellata.

Passo 2: collegare l’adattatore DC alla base di legno a sospensione magnetica e
inserire la spina nella presa a muro; accendere la corrente sulla presa.

Passo 3: Si raccomanda di mettere il tappetino di sughero sopra la base di legno, per
proteggere la superficie di legno nel caso in cui la Galassia cada a causa di una forte forza
magnetica durante la regolazione.

Passo 3: Tenere la Galassia con entrambe le mani come dallo schema seguente e la parte
inferiore centrale della Galassia DEVE essere allineata con il segno del cerchio centrale
inciso sulla base o il tappetino; posizionare delicatamente la Galassia alla base fino a 15-20
mm di distanza tra la Galassia e la base, e si dovrebbe sentire una forza verso l’alto dalla
base per sospendere la Galassia con la luce della stessa accesa allo stesso tempo.

NOTA: Quando sentite una forza che tira la Galassia in una direzione diversa da quella
verso
l’alto e la luce sfarfalla allo stesso tempo, la regolazione non sarà stata eseguita con
successo. Quindi, sarà necessario correggere la direzione e provare di nuovo. Qui la
pazienza è fondamentale, perché potreste dover provare un paio di volte prima di
poterlo regolare correttamente.

Fondo centrale della
lampada della Galassia

Marchio centrale sulla
base di legno

Passo 4: Quando la luce della Galassia rimane accesa e non sfarfalla più, si sente una
forza verso l’alto dalla base per sospendere la Galassia, quindi si possono rilasciare
lentamente le mani e la Galassia dovrebbe essere levitata con successo.

Passo 5: Quando la Galassia finalmente viene fatta levitare correttamente, la luce
della Galassia dovrebbe essere accesa. In caso contrario, è possibile
accendere/spegnere la luce o cambiare la modalità di colore della luce toccando
il pulsante di controllo touch.

inciso sul fondo destro della base di legno. Vedere il diagramma precedente. La
lampada Galassia ha 3 modalità di luce: luce bianca, luce gialla calda e luce gialla
chiara.

NOTA: La Galassia anche ruotare lentamente su se stessa proprio come la vera
Galassia orbitante ellittica.

C’è un regolatore di temperatura all’interno della base e laddove dovesse
capitare che la lampada Galassia non riuscisse a levitare dopo più di 30
minuti di tentativi da parte dell’utente, la temperatura della base può
raggiungere i 55 gradi o più. Quindi, il regolatore di temperatura si
accende per interrompere l’alimentazione interna della base e garantire la
sicurezza della stessa. In tal caso, staccate la spina e aspettate 10-20 minuti
che la base si raffreddi prima di tentare di far levitare di nuovo la Galassia.

IMPORTANTE
1. Si prega di assicurarsi che il prodotto sia posizionato su una scrivania

sicura e stabile senza altri oggetti metallici vicino al prodotto in quanto
potrebbe interferire con il campo magnetico.

2. Non mettere questo prodotto in un ambiente umido come il bagno, ecc.
3. Si prega di posizionare tutti i prodotti elettronici ad almeno 20 cm di

distanza dalla base magnetica; i prodotti elettronici sono computer,
telefoni cellulari, macchine fotografiche, carte bancarie, ecc.

4. Questo prodotto non è raccomandato o adatto a persone con malattie
cardiache.

5. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo e non è adatto a bambini di età
inferiore ai 12 anni.

6. Questo prodotto è destinato a solo uso interno.
7. Potreste trovare un po' impegnativo far levitare la Galassia per la prima volta.

Chiedete aiuto ad altri se non riuscite a configurarlo dopo alcuni tentativi.

Garanzia

Il prodotto è coperto da una garanzia del fabbricante della durata di un
anno dalla data di acquisto. Durante il periodo della garanzia, qualsiasi
servizio di riparazione o di sostituzione dei componenti verrà fornito
gratuitamente.

La garanzia non è applicabile nei seguenti casi:

1. Guasto del prodotto provocato da uso improprio, cadute, abuso,
alterazione, installazione difettosa, sovratensione della linea elettrica o
modifica.

2. Guasto del prodotto provocato da eventi naturali quali calamità
naturale, incendio, inondazione o incidenti.

Manutenzione del prodotto

1. Il prodotto è realizzato in legno naturale ed eventuali venature del legno
naturale sulla base in legno non costituiscono un difetto.

2. Una caduta del prodotto potrebbe provocare un serio danno al
dispositivo.

3. Potete usare un tessuto o un panno umido per pulire la galaxy o la base di
legno se non in uso.

4. Per la prima volta, dovete essere molto pazienti; se non riuscite ancora a
far levitare la Galassia dopo alcuni tentativi, chiedete aiuto ad altri
prima di restituirla.

Smart Galaxy Lamp

Smart Galaxy Lamp TM

Inspiración - Vida - Emoción

Gracias por su compra de la auténtica lámpara galaxia inteligente de Gingko. Lea
detenidamente el manual de instrucciones para disfrutar al máximo este producto.

(OBSERVACIÓN: TENGA PACIENCIA A LA HORA DE ACTIVAR ESTE PRODUCTO.
POSIBLEMENTE, TENDRÁ QUE REPETIR EL PROCESO VARIAS VECES ANTES DE QUE LA

“Galaxia” LEVITE DEBIDAMENTE.)

Guarde este manual para futuras consultas.

La “Galaxia” impresa en 3D

Siga atentamente los siguientes pasos para activar la lámpara
Galaxia inteligente.

Paso 1: Coloque la base de suspensión magnética de madera en una mesa estable,
plana y nivelada.

Paso 2: enchufe el adaptador de CC a la base de suspensión magnética de madera y
a la toma de corriente.

Paso 3: Durante sus intentos de activación, recomendamos colocar la alfombrilla de
corcho sobre la base de madera. De este modo, protegerá la superficie de madera si la
galaxia se cae por la fuerte atracción del imán.

Paso 3: Sostenga la galaxia con ambas manos, tal como se muestra en la ilustración de
abajo. DEBERÁ alinear el centro inferior de la galaxia con el círculo central grabado en
la base o en la alfombrilla. Posicione suavemente la galaxia sobre la base, dejando un
espacio de 15-20 mm entre ambos objetos. Debería notar un empuje hacia arriba desde
la base, que le permita suspender la galaxia encendida en el aire.

OBSERVACIÓN: cuando note que la galaxia es empujada hacia otro sentido y la luz
parpadea al mismo tiempo, la activación fallará. En tal caso debe corregir el sentido del
empuje y volver a intentarlo. ¡Tenga paciencia! Es posible que tenga que intentarlo
varias veces antes de que la lámpara se active.

Centro inferior de la
lámpara galaxia

Marcaje central de la
base de madera

Paso 4: Cuando la lámpara galaxia no parpadea y permanece encendida, a la vez que
nota un empuje ascendente desde la base, podrá soltarla lentamente. Ahora, la galaxia
debería permanecer suspendida en el aire.

Paso 5: La galaxia se encenderá en cuanto esté suspendida adecuadamente. De no
ser así, encienda o apague la lámpara. También puede intentarlo al cambiar el modo
de la luz. Para ello, toque el botón de control táctil en la parte inferior derecha de la
base.

De madera. Véase la figura superior. La lámpara galaxia tiene 3 modos de luz: luz
blanca, luz amarilla cálida y luz amarilla clara.

OBSERVACIÓN: la galaxia también debería rotar lentamente, al igual que la galaxia
real con su órbita elíptica.

La base lleva un controlador térmico incorporado. En el improbable caso de
que la lámpara galaxia no levite al cabo de los 30 minutos tras los intentos
del usuario, la temperatura de la base puede alcanzar los 55 grados e
incluso superarlos. En tal caso, el controlador térmico se activará,
interrumpiendo la corriente para que la base no se sobrecaliente. Si ocurre,
desenchufe la base y espere unos 10 o 20 minutos para que se enfríe antes
de volver a intentar levitar la galaxia.

IMPORTANTE
1. Asegúrese de que el producto esté colocado en una superficie segura y

estable, sin otros objetos metálicos cerca, ya que éstos pueden interferir
con el campo magnético.

2. No coloque este producto en un entorno húmedo, como un cuarto de
baño, etc.

3. Mantenga los dispositivos electrónicos o con banda magnética, tales
como ordenadores, teléfonos móviles, cámaras, tarjetas bancarias, etc. a
20 cm de la base magnética como mínimo.

4. Este producto no se recomienda, ni es adecuado para personas con
enfermedades cardíacas.

5. Este producto no es un juguete, ni es adecuado para niños menores de 12
años.

6. Este producto únicamente es apto para uso en interiores.
7. La primera vez, hacer que la galaxia levite puede resultar algo difícil.

Pida ayuda a otros si no consigue activarla tras unos intentos.

Garantía

Este producto está cubierto por una garantía del fabricante de un año a
partir de la fecha de compra. Dentro del período de garantía, cualquier
servicio de reparación o sustitución de componentes se proporcionará de
forma gratuita.

La garantía no se aplica a las siguientes circunstancias:

1. Fallo del producto debido a un uso inadecuado, mal uso, caídas, abuso,
alteración, instalación defectuosa, sobrecarga de la línea eléctrica o
modificación.

2. Fallo del producto debido a un acto de la naturaleza como un desastre
natural, un incendio, una inundación, o una lesión.

Cuidado del producto

1. El producto está fabricado con madera natural. Las vetas naturales de la
madera no son defectos del producto.

2. Cualquier gota que caiga sobre este producto podría causar daños en el
dispositivo.

3. Puede utilizar una toallita de papel o un paño húmedo para limpiar la
galaxia o la base de madera cuando no la use.

4. Durante la activación inicial, debe ejercer mucha paciencia. Pida ayuda
a otros antes de devolver la galaxia si no consigue levitarla tras unos
intentos.
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